Senior Counsel

nationalgrid

March 6, 2019

VIA HAND DELIVERY AND ELECTRONIC MAIL

Luly E. Massaro, Commission Clerk
Rhode Island Public Utilities Commission
89 Jefferson Boulevard

Warwick, Rl 02888

RE: National Grid’s Revised FY 2020 Gas Infrastructure, Safety, and Reliability Plan
Docket No. 4916
Revised Rate Design and Bill Impacts (Section 4)

Dear Ms. Massaro:

Enclosed please find 10 copies of National Grid’s* revised attachments to Section 4 of the
Gas Infrastructure, Safety, and Reliability Plan (the Gas ISR Plan or Plan) for Fiscal Year (FY)
2020 (Revised Rate Design and Bill Impacts). The Company is submitting the Revised Rate
Design and Bill Impacts to reflect changes as a result of the revised Gas ISR revenue requirement
submitted on March 4, 2019. The revised FY 2020 ISR factors result in a decrease to the bill
impacts identified in the Company’s original FY 2020 Gas ISR Plan submitted on December 20,
2018. For the average residential heating customer using 845 therms annually, implementation of
the revised ISR factors for the period of April 1, 2019 through March 31, 2020 will result in an
annual increase of $18.56, or 1.4 percent, from the rates currently in place.

Thank you for your attention to this matter. If you have any questions, please contact
me at 401-784-7415.

Very truly yours,

Robert J. Humm

Enclosures

cc: Leo Wold, Esq.
Al Mancini, Division
John Bell, Division
Rod Walker, Division
David Effron, Division

! The Narragansett Electric Company d/b/a National Grid (National Grid or the Company).

280 Melrose Street, Providence, Rl 02907
T:401-784-7415 ™ robert.h umm@nationalgrid.com ™  www.nationalgrid.com



Certificate of Service

I hereby certify that a copy of the cover letter and any materials accompanying this certificate was
electronically transmitted to the individuals listed below.

The paper copies of this filing are being hand delivered to the Rhode Island Public Utilities Commission
and to the Rhode Island Division of Public Utilities and Carriers.

March 6, 2019
Joanne M. Scanlon Date

Docket No. 4916 - National Grid’s FY 2020 Gas Infrastructure, Safety and Reliability (ISR)
Plan - Service List 2/5/2019

Name/Address E-mail Distribution Phone
Robert Humm, Esg. robert.humm@nationalgrid.com; 401-784-7415
National Grid

280 Melrose St. celia.obrien@nationalgrid.com;

Providence, Rl 02907 Joanne.scanlon@nationalgrid.com;

John Currie John.currie@nationalgrid.com;

William Richer William.richer@nationalgrid.com:

Melissa Little . - - -

Ann Little Melissa.Little@nationalgrid.com;

Theresa Burns Ann.leary@nationalgrid.com;

Michael Pini Theresa.Burns@nationalgrid.com;

Michael.Pini@nationalgrid.com;

Leo Wold, Esq. Leo.Wold@dpuc.ri.gov; 401-780-2177
Division of Public Utilities and Carriers

dmacrae@riag.ri.gov;
MFolcarelli@riag.ri.gov;

Al.mancini@dpuc.ri.gov;
John.bell@dpuc.ri.gov;
John.spirito@dpuc.ri.gov;
Jonathan.Schrag@dpuc.ri.gov;
Ronald.gerwatowski@dpuc.ri.gov;
Kevin.Lynch@dpuc.ri.gov;

Rod Walter, CEO/President Rwalker@RWalkerConsultancy.com; 706-244-0894
Rod Walker & Associates




Office of Energy Resources (OER)
Andrew Marcaccio, Esqg.

Dept. of Administration

Division of Legal Services

One Capitol Hill, 4™ Floor
Providence, Rl 02908

Andrew.marcaccio@doa.ri.qov;

Christopher Kearns, OER
Carrie Gill
Nick Ucci

Christopher.Kearns@enerqy.ri.gov;

Carrie.Gill@enerqgy.ri.gov;

Nicholas.Ucci@energy.ri.qov;

File an original & nine (9) copies w/:
Luly E. Massaro, Commission Clerk
Margaret Hogan, Commission Counsel
Public Utilities Commission

89 Jefferson Blvd.

Warwick Rl 02888

Luly.massaro@puc.ri.gov;

Margaret.hogan@puc.ri.gov;

Cynthia.WilsonFrias@puc.ri.gov;

Sharon.ColbyCamara@puc.ri.qov;

Todd.bianco@puc.ri.gov;

Alan.nault@puc.ri.gov;

401-780-2107
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The Narragansett Electric Company

d/b/a National Grid
RIPUC Docket No. 4916

FY 2020 Gas Infrastructure, Safety,

and Reliability Plan Filing

Revised Section 4, Attachment 2R
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